Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM

MSS II (1) 656/2013

Malappuram 21.03.2019

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- KPSC District Office, Malappuram Short List for the post of Branch Manager (Part I Direct Recruitment) in District Co- Operative Bank in Malappuram District Addendum Notification issuing of reg.
- Ref:- 1) Short List No.7/14/DOM dated 03.07.2014.
 - 2) Letter No.DR V(3)25829/04/GW dated 24.01.2019 & 05.03.2019 from the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the Reg. No. M 100152 is additionally included in the Main List of the Short List No. 7/14/DOM dated 03/07/2014 for selection to the post of Branch Manager in District Co-Operative Bank (Part I – Direct Recruitment, Category No: 433/2009) in Malappuram District.

The Short List No. 7/14/DOM dated 03/07/2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

MOHANAN V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM

Approved for issue

Section Officer